OERTON

KHF20~Y-01

Copyright(C) 2007 CRION KIKAl Corporation. MODEL:KHF20-v~01
Page 1



ORIOM

RN T2 Brcg Ot ~RREXS™

KHHAHD! KHAOEL R iunec WA

HREX- 5 et l%sa(_

) WRY-5

v

KHF20-v=01
|tem| Part Number Part Name Specification Fl'Jn!it Remarks
rice
1/ 03043851010 | Cover Body 1
2| 03043867010 | Filter Case Assy 1 ro O g, ik kb <
3| 03043384010 | Fi | ter Case PC 1 o
4| 35154541040 | O~ring 556 4C Sl 2 ] A
5] 04A30159010 | Filter Element SWA012 1 1 11 -WHAZs0/4e0
6| 03043866010 | Attachment PC 1 B S
7| 35154513040 | O~ring glg bﬁr:-floon 1 thrs T
8| 02035979010 | Filter Body 1 O\ ‘;LN%
9| 04044224010 | Gasket 1.0T 1 O™ No o
10| 50002305110 | Socket Nominal 3/4 FCMB 1
_ White NY
11] 04044204010 | Valve 1 A
12| 04044064010 | Felt 220x14DX5T 1 NY
13| 04044065010 | Spring (A) 0.70 1 N
14| 03043378010 | Exhaust Case 1 o
15| 04009352020 | Bearing Holder 76Dx35Dx3. 2T 2
15| 04043632010 | Bearing Holder 74Dx350%3T 2 . D%
16| 04000038010 | Liner (White) 0.2T
16| 04000038020 | Liner (Black) 0.1T OFE
16| 04000038030 | Liner (Yellow) 0,05T Y
16/ 04000038040 | Liner (Red) 0.03T O
17| 4K90400101 | Liner (inel,100pcs) (White) 0.27 £
17| 4K50400102 | Liner (incl.100pcs) (Black) 0,17 D ¥
17| 4K50400103 | Liner (incl.100pcs) (Yetlow) 0.05T N
17| 4K90400104 [ Liner (incl.100pcs) (Red) 0.03T N
18| DAOD0228000 | Bear Ing 620427 2 Replacement parts
Ry - 5 (20, 000Hr)
19 04039357010 | Spacer 2 HERSK - S S m - WRx-|5
20| 33611111300 | Taper Pin Class2 6x22 4 oy
21| 03043575010 | Side Plate 2 =
221 33300505000 | Parallel Key 6x6x14 1 L=
23] 03043574010 | Rotor Assy ) 1 , &
24| 04043570010 | Blade 3BxTTxET 6 Supply till stock,
Replacement parts._
(12,000Hr) 30
24| 04044508010 | Blade 38X77X5T 6 Change from Oct,
2005, Replacement
parts {12,000Hr) V
25| 04044088010 | Spring (B) 1.0D 1 N
26| 04044066010 | Spring Quide 1 N
27| 04030426010 | Check Valve suUs 4 K 2<so | Nond-\e U
28| 02035947010 | Oyl Inder 1 ' 1 5=
29/ 04044057010 | Cover Fittings Left 1 NFE
30| 04044052020 | Washer 8.2D 1 OE
Copyright(C) 2007 ORION KIKAIl Corporation. MODEL :KHF20-V-01

Page 2



ORION

KHF20-V-01
Item| Part Number Part Name Specification Qry gh1it Remarks
rice
31| 03043862010 | Front Side Cover 1 D=
32| 04044056010 | Cover Fittings Right 1 N
33| 0ADD0511040 | Motor EM-FL51 7508 4P 1 ifnunting‘jcrew':#ﬂﬁ
200V =
33| 0A001169020 | Motor EM-FL51 0, 75KW 1 Compatible in set
4P 200V with Motor Joint &
Mounting
Screw(#B13)
33| 0A001169050 | Motor EM-FL51 0. 75KW 1 e
4P 200V A)
34| 03043570010 | Motor Jolnt E-RER4T7M10 1 L3 M
34| 03043570020 | Motor Joint E- SR8 1 P
35| 04044060010 | Fan Assy 1 o=
36| 04044087010 | Spider NBR ] e
37| 04044083010 | Coupling (2) AL~090 1 D&
38| 03043844010 | Base Leg 2 0 N=
B1| 30850512320 | Hex Head Bolt (with W, |M5x12 7 .

. SH) 0L
B2/ 30010612320 | Hex Head Bolt Wex12 6 LT
B3| 30850610320 | Hex Head Bolt (with W. |M6x10 4 )

SW) =
B4| 30010620320 | Hex Head Bolt M6x20 12 a) =
B5| 30850825320 | Hex Head Bolt (with W, |M8x25 1
- %) £
B6| 30851025320 | Hex Head Bolt (with W, |Mi0x25 4 For Old Motor
. SW) (WA=
B7| 30060512460 | Hex Socket Head Cap Bolt | M5x12 Blackening 4 N =
B8| 30060610460 | Hex Socket Head Cap Bolt | M6x10 Blackening 6 ' A2 V”’"
B3| 30060616460 | Hex Socket Head Cap Bolt | Méx16 Blackening 1 W N—
B10] 30060620450 | Hex Socket Head Cap Bolt | M6x20 Blackening 2 O=
B11| 30060635460 | Hex Socket Head Cap Bolt | M6x35 Blackening 1 M=
B12| 30060810460 | Hex Socket Head Cap Bolt | MBx10 Blackening 4 O X
B13| 30060820450 | Hex Socket Head Cap Bolt | MBx20 8 ~—
Blackening A
B14] 32002002210 | U Nut Me - 1 )
04044212010 | Caution Label (Motor) 1 | A
04040740010 | Cautlon Label (Heat 1 "
Injury) 63 =
04041422010 | Caution Label (Manual) 1
65 I
04039376010 | Caution Plate 1 OL%

Copyr ight(C) 2007 ORION KIKAI Corporation.

MODEL : KHF20-V-01

Page 3




